Document:W21010016, Rev:1.0
WORCD Series Single Phase DC Output
Product Description
⚫ MOSFET Output（4A) or Transistor Output（1A)
⚫ Control Voltage: 15VDC, 12VDC , 24VDC
⚫ Load Current: 1A, 4A
⚫ Dielectric Strength: 2500Vrms
⚫ PCB Mounted
⚫ RoHS Compliant
Ordering Information
WORCD Series
Load Voltage
30: 3-30VDC
60: 0-35VDC
DC Control
Load Current（1）
1: 1Amp
4: 4Amp
Control Voltage
5: 5VDC
12: 12VDC
24: 24VDC
Blank: Standard
T Pin Layout:
T type Footprint
Cudtomized Code
(1)MOSFET Output（4A) or Transistor Output（1A)
Note: Part numbers available are listed in the table below.
Control Voltage 1A 4A
5VDC               WORCD30D1-5(T)               WORCD60D4-5(T)
12VDC               WORCD30D1-12(T)                WORCD60D4-12(T)
24VDC               WORCD30D1-24(T)                WORCD60D4-24(T)
General Specifications
Input Specifications (Ta=25℃)
Control Voltage Range
5 4-6VDC
12 9.6-14.4VDC
24 19.2-28.8VDC
Must Turn-on Voltage
5 4VDC
12 9.6VDC
24 19.2VDC
Must Turn-off Voltage 1VDC
Maximum Input Current 5 25mA@6VDC
©2025 WAYON Corporation www.way-on.com 1 / 5
WORCD 30 D 1 -12 T (XXX)
©2024 WAYON Corporation www.way-on.com 2 / 5
12 25mA@14.4VDC
24 25mA@28.8VDC
Output Specifications (Ta=25℃)
Load Voltage Range
30VDC 3-30VDC
60VDC 0-35VDC
Maximum Transient Overvoltage
3-30VDC 30Vpk
3-30VDC 70Vpk
Load Current Range
1A 0.02-1A
4A 0.02-4A
Maximum Surge Current (@10ms)
1A 4Apk
4A 20Apk
Maximum On-state Voltage Drop @Rated Current
30VDC 1.5V
60VDC 0.5V
Maximum Turn-on Time 1ms
Maximum Turn-off Time 1ms